

Breezeline Launches Stream TV in South Carolina

New TV platform is now available across the internet provider's entire U.S. footprint

QUINCY, Mass., October 19, 2023 – <u>Breezeline</u>, the nation's eighth-largest cable operator, has launched "Breezeline Stream TV" in its South Carolina service areas, including the counties of Aiken, Allendale, Bamberg and Barnwell.

With this latest deployment, the cloud-based TV service has been successfully launched across the company's entire U.S. footprint, first having been introduced in the company's New Hampshire service areas in January 2022.

"We are pleased to have completed the deployment of Stream TV across our U.S. footprint," **said Shaun Blake, vice president, products and programming for Breezeline**. "Stream TV provides unparalleled features and convenience for viewers who can easily access live TV, On Demand, DVR and content from streaming apps for viewing on TV or mobile devices at home or on the go."

Because the platform is cloud-based, it allows for an array of features not available on traditional platforms, including Live Rewind, Start Over, and Catch Up during programs in progress, including live sports, and the ability to stream content on up to five devices at once.

In addition, the service's Voice Command capability via Google Assistant allows users to find a show, open an app, or receive program recommendations. Viewers also have access to thousands of TV apps from the Google Play Store directly from the Breezeline Stream TV device.

Breezeline Stream TV is available for Breezeline TV customers in serviceable areas with a Breezeline internet connection. In South Carolina, Breezeline serves customers in the Counties of Aiken, Allendale, Bamberg and Barnwell; the Cities of Aiken, Bamberg, Barnwell and Denmark; and the Towns of Allendale, Blackville, Burnettown, Elko, Fairfax, Jackson, New Ellenton, North Augusta, Perry, Salley, Snelling, Springfield, Wagener and Williston.

The Breezeline Stream TV app is available for free via the Apple App Store or Google Play for Stream TV subscribers. For more information, visit <u>https://www.breezeline.com/streamtv</u>

ABOUT BREEZELINE

Cogeco US, operating as Breezeline, a subsidiary of Cogeco Communications Inc. (TSX: CCA), is the eighth-largest cable operator in the United States. The company provides its residential and business customers with Internet, TV and Voice services in 13 states: Connecticut, Delaware, Florida, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Virginia and West Virginia. Cogeco Communications Inc. also operates in Québec and Ontario, in Canada, under the Cogeco Connexion name. Cogeco Inc.'s subsidiary, Cogeco Media, owns and operates 21 radio stations as well as a news agency serving audiences primarily in the province of Québec.

###

Media Contact Andrew Walton Breezeline awalton@breezeline.com